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119.—Developed Water Power in Canada Utilized in the Central Electric Station 
Industry, March 1,1933. 

Commercial Stations. Municipal Stations. Total 

Provinces. 
No. 

Installation. 

No. 

Installation. 

No. 

Installation. 
Provinces. 

No. Gener­
ator 

K.V.A. 
Turbine 

H.P. 

No. Gener­
ator 

K.V.A. 

Tur­
bine 
H.P. 

No. Gener­
ator 

K.V.A. 

H.P. 
per 

turbine 
Unit. 

H.P. 
per 

Station. 

Total 
Turbine 

H.P. 

British Columbia 22 
3 

3 
73 
80 
7 
7 
6 
1 

128,496 
22,250 

11,063 
408,823 
546,316 

6,100 
1,196 

307 
6,000 

197,781 
32,380 

26,255 
493,334 
678,778 

8,168 
1,583 

245 
10,000 

8 

1 
44 
15 
2 

10 

6,356 

57,000 
348,479 
13,238 

476 
9,684 

9,875 

67,100 
455,038 

17,815 
810 

13,409 

30 
3 

4 
117 
95 

• 9 
17 
6 
1 

134,852 
22,250 

68,063 
757,302 
559,554 

6,576 
10,880 

307 
6,000 

3,776 
2,491 

4,913 
3,248 
3,210 

528 
750 
35 

5,000 

6,922 
10,793 

23,339 
8,106 
7,333 

998 
882 
41 

10,000 

207,656 
32,380 

Saskatchewan— 

22 
3 

3 
73 
80 
7 
7 
6 
1 

128,496 
22,250 

11,063 
408,823 
546,316 

6,100 
1,196 

307 
6,000 

197,781 
32,380 

26,255 
493,334 
678,778 

8,168 
1,583 

245 
10,000 

8 

1 
44 
15 
2 

10 

6,356 

57,000 
348,479 
13,238 

476 
9,684 

9,875 

67,100 
455,038 

17,815 
810 

13,409 

30 
3 

4 
117 
95 

• 9 
17 
6 
1 

134,852 
22,250 

68,063 
757,302 
559,554 

6,576 
10,880 

307 
6,000 

3,776 
2,491 

4,913 
3,248 
3,210 

528 
750 
35 

5,000 

6,922 
10,793 

23,339 
8,106 
7,333 

998 
882 
41 

10,000 

93,355 
948,372 

22 
3 

3 
73 
80 
7 
7 
6 
1 

128,496 
22,250 

11,063 
408,823 
546,316 

6,100 
1,196 

307 
6,000 

197,781 
32,380 

26,255 
493,334 
678,778 

8,168 
1,583 

245 
10,000 

8 

1 
44 
15 
2 

10 

6,356 

57,000 
348,479 
13,238 

476 
9,684 

9,875 

67,100 
455,038 

17,815 
810 

13,409 

30 
3 

4 
117 
95 

• 9 
17 
6 
1 

134,852 
22,250 

68,063 
757,302 
559,554 

6,576 
10,880 

307 
6,000 

3,776 
2,491 

4,913 
3,248 
3,210 

528 
750 
35 

5,000 

6,922 
10,793 

23,339 
8,106 
7,333 

998 
882 
41 

10,000 

696,593 
N ew Brunswick.. 
Nova Scotia 
Prince Edward I. 

22 
3 

3 
73 
80 
7 
7 
6 
1 

128,496 
22,250 

11,063 
408,823 
546,316 

6,100 
1,196 

307 
6,000 

197,781 
32,380 

26,255 
493,334 
678,778 

8,168 
1,583 

245 
10,000 

8 

1 
44 
15 
2 

10 

6,356 

57,000 
348,479 
13,238 

476 
9,684 

9,875 

67,100 
455,038 

17,815 
810 

13,409 

30 
3 

4 
117 
95 

• 9 
17 
6 
1 

134,852 
22,250 

68,063 
757,302 
559,554 

6,576 
10,880 

307 
6,000 

3,776 
2,491 

4,913 
3,248 
3,210 

528 
750 
35 

5,000 

6,922 
10,793 

23,339 
8,106 
7,333 

998 
882 
41 

10,000 

8,978 
14,992 

245 
10,000 

22 
3 

3 
73 
80 
7 
7 
6 
1 

128,496 
22,250 

11,063 
408,823 
546,316 

6,100 
1,196 

307 
6,000 

197,781 
32,380 

26,255 
493,334 
678,778 

8,168 
1,583 

245 
10,000 

8 

1 
44 
15 
2 

10 

6,356 

57,000 
348,479 
13,238 

476 
9,684 

9,875 

67,100 
455,038 

17,815 
810 

13,409 

30 
3 

4 
117 
95 

• 9 
17 
6 
1 

134,852 
22,250 

68,063 
757,302 
559,554 

6,576 
10,880 

307 
6,000 

3,776 
2,491 

4,913 
3,248 
3,210 

528 
750 
35 

5,000 

6,922 
10,793 

23,339 
8,106 
7,333 

998 
882 
41 

10,000 

Canada 202 1,130,551 1,448,J24 80 435,233 564,047 282 1,565,784 3,077 7,137 2,012,571 

Commercial Stations include all privately owned. Municipal Stations include all publicly owned. 
NOTE.—Statistics in this table are based upon a census of the Industry made by the Dominion Bureau 

of Statistics in co-operation with the Dominion Water Power Branch. 

130. -Developed Water Power in Canada Utilized in the Pulp and Paper Industry, 
March 1,1923. 

Provinces. 

British Columbia. 
Ontario 
Quebec 
New Brunswick... 
Nova Scotia 

Canada 113 

No. 
of 

Mills. 

Turbine installation in the In­
dustry. 

Installed and Purchased Power—H.P. 

Direct 
drive.1 

27,975 
89,430 

159,900 
2,368 

17,919 

297,592 

Hydro-
Electric 
drive.3 

20,825 
81,194 
64,512 
12,300 

80 

178,911 

Total3 

48,800 
170,624 
224,412 

14,668 
17,999 

476,503 

Purchased 
Hydro-
Electric 
Power.4 

72,122 
88,455 

160,577 

Total 
Hydro-

Elec. 
(Col. 4+ 
Col.6.)s 

20,825 
153,316 
152,967 
12,300 

339,488 

Total 
Utilized 

in the In­
dustry 

(Col. 5+ 
Col. 6.)6 

48,800 
242,746 
312,867 
14,668 
17,999 

637,080 

includes all turbines actually installed in the industry and directly driving mill equipment, 
includes all turbines actually installed in the industry and transmitting power through electric drive. 
3Total of the turbine capacity actually installed in the industry. ^Includes only power purchased from 
hydro-electric central stations for the operation of pulp and paper mills. 6Total of the hydro-electric 
power used in the industry. 6Total of the water power used in the industry. 

IX.—TRADE AND COMMERCE. 

Historical.—In the early history of the American continent 
each of the different European nations establishing settlements in 
the New World endeavoured to monopolize the commerce of its 
colonies, prohibited the ships of other nations from resorting to 
them, and prohibited its colonials from importing European goods 
from other countries, generally granting them, however, preferential 
treatment in its own market. Under these circumstances the colonial 
wars in America were carried on, by governments permeated by the 
mercantile spirit, for "ships, colonies and commerce." Owing to 
this fact, wars resulting in the transfer of colonies from one European 
power to another involved great economic as well as political changes 
in the community so transferred. The traders who had previously 


